

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 437 OF 2013

MJR COLLEGE OF ELE. EDU.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.C.T.E & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 21/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 22nd August, 2013.

[Kalyani Gupta]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master