

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2/2016 in

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 437/2013

MJR COLLEGE OF ELE. EDU.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.C.T.E &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he may be instructed by the petitioner to withdraw this petition so as to enable him to file a fresh petition before the High Court on account of a fresh cause of action has arisen. Liberty, as prayed for, is granted. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master